The Board, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has approved the appointment 
of Shri Deepak Khanuja Partner of M/s. Khanuja Patra & Associates as Cost Auditor to 
conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2018-19 ending 
on March 31, 2019 at the Audit Fees of Rs.45,000 (Rupees Forty five Thousand only).  

None of the Directors and the Key Managerial personnel or their relatives of the Company 
are in anyway concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the resolution set out at 
Item no. 5 of the Notice. 

ITEM NO. 6  

Shri Punamchand Malu is associated with the company since its inception and was